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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †174
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2025


Khelo India Centre in the Country particularly in Yavatmal-Washim


†174.  SHRI SANJAY UTTAMRAO DESHMUKH:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of athletes trained under Khelo India Centres (KICs), State and district-wise;

(b) the details of the achievements made by the said athletes at State, National and International level;

(c) the total number of KICs and sports academies across the country, State and district-wise particularly in Yavatmal-Washim district of Maharashtra;

(d) whether the Government proposes to set up the said centre in said Parliamentary Constituency of Maharashtra;

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(f) the details of funds allocated for the purpose and utilised by the said centres during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(g) the details of the criteria to set up the said centre?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
{ DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA }


(a) and (b) State-wise and district-wise athletes who got trained at Khelo India Centres (KICs), including in Maharashtra and the details of achievements by these athletes at State, National and International levels are available at https://dashboard.kheloindia.gov.in/state-wise-khelo-india-
centers.
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(c) State-wise and district-wise details of operational KICs and Accredited Academies under the Khelo India Scheme, including in Maharashtra, are available at https://dashboard.kheloindia.gov.in/state-wise-khelo-india-
centers.

(d) and (e) Yes, Sir. One KIC in Yavatmal for Hockey and one KIC in Washim for Kabaddi has been notified under Khelo India Scheme. Details of the same are available at https://dashboard.kheloindia.gov.in/state-wise-khelo-
india-centers.

(f) State-wise details of funds allocated and utilized for the establishment/creation, operation and upgradation of sports infrastructure in KICs during the last three years and the current year are available at
https://dashboard.kheloindia.gov.in/state-wise-khelo-india-centers.

(g) The detailed guidelines for implementation of KICs are available at
https://dashboard.kheloindia.gov.in/state-wise-khelo-india-centers.


*****

